
Juvenile Court 

eFiling/CARE Specialists 
 

District Name Email Address District Name Email Address 

1st Brett Folkman ​* brettf@utcourts.gov  4th Chad Pack chadp@utcourts.gov 

1st Lucy Tracy lucyt@utcourts.gov 4th Wendy Matheney ​* wendym@utcourts.gov 

1st Destin Christiansen destinc@utcourts.gov 4th Jason Johnson jasonj@utcourts.gov 

1st Terie Purser ​*  teriep@utcourts.gov 4th Melissa Ellefsen melissae@utcourts.gov 

2nd Vanessa Tracy ​* vanessat@utcourts.gov 4th Kurt Hoffman kurth@utcourts.gov 

2nd Sheri Knighton​ * sherik@utcourts.gov 4th Shelly Waite shellyw@utcourts.gov 

2nd Maren Tucker ​* marent@utcourts.gov 5th Rebecca Albrecht  rebeccaa@utcourts.gov 

2nd Jamie Trujillo jamieat@utcourts.gov 5th Ashley Palmer ​* ashleylp@utcourts.gov 

3rd Christina Peterson ​* christinaip@utcourts.gov 6th Lori Kogianes lorik@utcourts.gov 

3rd Aspen Orton ​* aspeno@utcourts.gov 6th Norm Stauffer ​* normans@utcourts.gov 

3rd Ben Gardner benjaminjg@utcourts.gov 6th Linda Ekker ​* lindae@utcourts.gov 

3rd Alan Milburn alanm@utcourts.gov 7th Shanna Cooper ​* shannanc@utcourts.gov 

3rd Heather Olson heathero@utcourts.gov 7th Rory Jones ​* roryj@utcourts.gov 

3rd Lamar Romney lamarr@utcourts.gov 8th Amber Buist ​* amberhb@utcourts.gov 

3rd Amanda Hansen amandah@utcourts.gov 8th Pete Winterton ​*  petew@utcourts.gov  

4th Lynnette Carter ​* lynnette@utcourts.gov 8th Alison Freitas alisonf@utcourts.gov 

4th Becky Gray rebeccag@utcourts.gov    

 
*​ Indicates CORE Team Member 
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